2025_IWAI_887271_1 

Response to Pre-bid Queries  

S. No Page No & 

Clause No 

Content of RFB requirement Clarifications sought Responses  

M/s A C Roy Shipbuilders Pvt Ltd 

1 BDS, ITB 
19.1, Page 
No 38 

The amount of the bid 
Security shall be Rs. 
91,56,700.00/- (Rs. Ninety-
One Lakhs Fifty-Six 
Thousand and Seven 
Hundred Only) 
proof of original RTGS/ 
NEFT/ towards the cost of 
bid document 

The Bid as published is stated to be 
NCB, accordingly, we propose to add 
provisions of MSME as per relevant 
circular of Government of India 
towards exemption in submission of